PLYMOUTH

O DISTRICT LIBRARY

TO: Plymouth District Library Board DATE: May 15, 2024
RE: April 2024 Financial Report FROM: Shauna Anderson,
Director

REVENUE

e The Library received $18,783.74 for their State Aid funding from the State of
Michigan

e The Library received their $48,825 CFSE disbursement for the year on 04/09/2024

e | plan to make a number of line-item budget transfers this month to more
accurately reflect our revenue streams. | will report on the specific transfers in next
month’s packet.

EXPENDITURES

e Through 4 months (33%) of the year, expenditures to date are only at 29.72% of the
total budget. Projects, such as the final Amphitheater planting and the installation
of the rest of the Centennial Gardens in the Fall is expected to take up significant
expenditures. We will also be implementing merit-based raises in July, which will
increase our salaries expenditures.

INVESTMENTS
e |am planning to make a $1M transfer from the library’s Operating account at Chase
to the library’'s Ml Class account to capitalize on the added interest revenue
available through that source.
o | will also seek to transfer the Flagstar CD to MI Class for similar reasons. Expect
that to be on a future agenda as the account comes up for renewal.

Bank Account Interest Earned Interest Earned Balance as of

January YTD 4/30/2024
Ml Class $6,276.60 $25,561.84 $1,422,397.41
Operating & Savings $6,096.16 $24,294.95 $4,491,225.83
CFCU $3,989.15 $3,989.15 $8 08,031.22
Flagstar - - $249,442.26




05/06/2024

CHECK REGISTER FOR PLYMOUTH DISTRICT LIBRARY
CHECK DATE 04/01/2024 - 04/30/2024

Check Date Check Vendor Name Amount Status
Bank 101 101

04/01/2024 112(E) Chase - Cardmember Service 322.71 Cleared
04/01/2024 113(E) Chase - Cardmember Service 168.42 Cleared
04/01/2024 114(E) Chase - Cardmember Service 2,083.06 Cleared
04/01/2024 115(E) Chase - Cardmember Service 501.48 Cleared
04/01/2024 116(E) Chase - Cardmember Service 293.25 Cleared
04/01/2024 117(E) Chase - Cardmember Service 1,258.80 Cleared
04/01/2024 118(E) Chase - Cardmember Service 683.71 Cleared
04/01/2024 119(E) Chase - Cardmember Service 6,344.72 Cleared
04/02/2024 32774 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 1,530.27 Cleared
04/02/2024 32775 Baker & Taylor 612.99 Cleared
04/02/2024 32776 CEE CLEAN WINDOW CLEANING CO 400.00 Cleared
04/02/2024 32777 CONTE, MICHAEL 18.19 Cleared
04/02/2024 32778 DTE Energy 9,364.05 Cleared
04/02/2024 32779 Foster, Swift, Collins & Smith 147.00 Cleared
04/02/2024 32780 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 872.38 Cleared
04/02/2024 32781 Michigan.com 1,180.54 Cleared
04/02/2024 32782 Midwest Tape 503.07 Cleared
04/02/2024 32783 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 294.91 Cleared
04/02/2024 32784 PLANTE & MORAN, PLLC 5,765.75 Cleared
04/02/2024 32785 PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS 267.86 Cleared
04/02/2024 32786 THE FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY 150.00 Cleared
04/02/2024 32787 The Library Network 2,852.00 Cleared
04/02/2024 32788 United States Postal Service 320.00 Cleared
04/08/2024 32789 ABBY B. PHOTOGRAPHY 390.00 Cleared
04/08/2024 32790 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 732.30 Cleared
04/08/2024 32791 Baker & Taylor 1,639.16 Cleared
04/08/2024 32792 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC 592.00 Cleared
04/08/2024 32793 Kanopy, LLC. 724.20 Cleared
04/08/2024 32794 Leader Business Networks 943.85 Cleared
04/08/2024 32795 MATTHEW BALL 350.00 Open
04/08/2024 32796 Midwest Tape 6,903.32 Cleared
04/08/2024 32797 OverDrive, Inc. 2,105.21 Cleared
04/08/2024 32798 TRANSITIONS OUTDOOR SERVICES 260.00 Cleared
04/16/2024 32799 ALLIED BUILDING SERVICES 6,120.00 Cleared
04/16/2024 32800 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 1,040.68 Cleared
04/16/2024 32801 ANDREWS HOOPER PAVLIK PLC 5,000.00 Cleared
04/16/2024 32802 Baker & Taylor 736.32 Cleared
04/16/2024 32803 City of Plymouth 498.12 Cleared
04/16/2024 32804 CONSUMERS ENERGY 2,047.80 Cleared
04/16/2024 32805 DEMCO 115.48 Cleared
04/16/2024 32806 GREEN EARTH COATINGS 5,000.00 Cleared
04/16/2024 32807 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1,096.47 Cleared
04/16/2024 32808 INSITE DESIGN STUDIO INC 229.00 Open
04/16/2024 32809 Joseph Oldenburg 70.00 Open
04/16/2024 32810 Lansing Sanitary Supply, Inc. 370.32 Cleared



04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/16/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/22/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024
04/29/2024

101 TOTALS:

Total of 91 Checks
Less 0 Void Checks
Total of 91 Disburs

32811
32812
32813
32814
32815
32816
32817
32818
32819
32820
32821
32822
32823
32824
32825
32826
32827
32828
32829
32830
32831
32832
32833
32834
32835
32836
32837
32838
32839
32840
32841
32842
32843
32844
32845
32846
32847
32848
32849
32850
32851
32852
32853
32854
32855
32856

LICHTMAN, CATHERINE

MCLS

Midwest Tape

Mutual of Omaha
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April 2024 Payroll and Retirement Transfer

Date Description Amount
4/1/2024 Payroll - Nationwide payment $1,478.44
4/11/2024 MERS Payment for March 2024 $22,709.00
4/11/2024 Payroll $83,926.47
4/12/2024 Payroll - Nationwide payment $6,352.73
4/25/2024 Payroll $86,683.75
4/26/2024 Payroll - Nationwide payment $6,352.73

April 2024 Credit Card Payments
Date Description

$207,503.12

Amount

4/15/2024 CC - Chase 9825

$11,656.15

$11,656.15



BALANCE SHEET REPORT FOR PLYMOUTH DISTRICT LIBRARY
Balance As of 04/30/2024

YTD Balance
04/30/2024
GL Number Description Normal (Abnormal)
Fund: 101 GENERAL OPERATING FUND
FTx* Assets FTh¥*
101-000-001.000 CASH/OPERATING CHECKING 4,491,225.83
101-000-002.001 CFCU 808,031.22
101-000-002.002 FLAGSTAR 249,442.26
101-000-002.003 MICHIGAN CLASS 1,422,397.41
101-000-039.000 RETIREE INS CO-PAY 29,859.30
101-000-180.000 IMPREST PETTY CASH 100.00
101-000-185.000 IMPREST PETTY CASH EXCHANGE 350.00
101-000-190.000 IMPREST CASH IN DRAWER 260.00
Total Assets 7,001,666.02
*%% | jabilities ***
101-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 366.06
101-000-275.000 UNDEPOSITED CASH (597.50)
Total Liabilities (231.44)
**% Fund Equity #**%*
101-000-390.000 FUND BALANCE 3,854,501.04
Total Fund Equity 3,854,501.04
Total Fund 101:
TOTAL ASSETS 7,001,666.02
BEG. FUND BALANCE - 2023 3,854,501.04
+ NET OF REVENUES/EXPENDITURES - 2023 159,671.75
+ NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 2,987,724.67
= ENDING FUND BALANCE 7,001,897.46
+ LIABILITIES (231.44)
= TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 7,001,666.02
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